
Universally Accessible Canoe and Kayak Launch 
John H. Kerr Reservoir 

Tailrace Park, Mecklenburg County, VA 
 
Launch was constructed through a partnership with the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and Roanoke 
River Basin Association in May 2013. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RESERVED
PARKING

5'
-6

"

R 5"

4"

4"

4" 1'-7"

MAXIMUM
PENALTY

$250

VAN
ACCESSIBLE

5'
-6

"

R 5"

4"

4"

4" 1'-7"

gr
as

s 
la

yd
ow

n

STA-1-EOP / 217

STA-2 / 216.9

STA-3 / 215.4

STA-4 / 213

STA-5 / 210.5

STA-6 / 207.9

STA-7 / 205.5

MLW 205.0

EOP / 217'

OHP

OHP

STA-8 / 209

MHW 210.0

MLW / 2.334'

MLW / 2.334

C / 8.625

B / 8.625

A / 8.084

ACC Pkg / 14'0"

MHWL / 9.126

2-ld / 9.3

8'4.8"

2-sg / 7.3

2ln / 3.3

1-ld / 9.3

1-sg / 7.3

3-sg / 6.3
2ln / 3.3

4-sg / 5.3

5-sg / 4.3

12'

8'

6.5'

5.5'

0-ld / 9.3

6-sg / 3.3

Drawn By:

Scale:

Date:

STM

Drawing No.: of

CAD File:

Design Firm:

No. Date: Issue Notes:

na

274 Botetourt Court  Boydton, Virginia  23917
www.stmlandplan.com  
252.213.9501

Roanoke River Basin
Association - Upper Reach

P.O. Box 10548
Danville, VA  24543

RECREATION ACCESS
A Division of SMLP, Land Planning, Inc.

274 Botetourt Ct.    Boydton, Virginia  23917
252-213-9501   434-689-2925 (fax)

www. stmlandplan.com
smurray@stmlandplan.com

LAYOUT PLAN
1"= 10'-0"1

LA - 1.0

Universally
Accessible

Canoe/Kayak
River Launch

As Shown

130128 UR ADA Launch

John H. Kerrr
Dam Day-Use Area

Mecklenburg County, Virginia

APPROVED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION

March 15, 2013



Drawn By:

Scale:

Date:

STM

Drawing No.: of

CAD File:

Design Firm:

No. Date: Issue Notes:

na

274 Botetourt Court  Boydton, Virginia  23917
www.stmlandplan.com  
252.213.9501

Roanoke River Basin
Association - Upper Reach

P.O. Box 10548
Danville, VA  24543

RECREATION ACCESS
A Division of SMLP, Land Planning, Inc.

274 Botetourt Ct.    Boydton, Virginia  23917
252-213-9501   434-689-2925 (fax)

www. stmlandplan.com
smurray@stmlandplan.com

PROFILE OF CHUTE
1/4"= 1'-0"3

 Profile,
Section &

Specifications

LA - 1.1

Universally
Accessible

Canoe/Kayak
River Launch

As Shown

130128 UR ADA Launch

John H. Kerrr
Dam Day-Use Area

Mecklenburg County, Virginia

3a 6a

2b

2g

6f

6f2b

6a3a

2c

2b

2b

24 a
10 b
12 c
12 f
  2 g

2c 2c 2c

2b

2c 2c

3a

3a

2e 3a

6a3a3a

2e

2b

5c

6 f

6 f

2c

4g

2e3g 3g

2c

1g

21 a
 6 b
15 c
12 f
15g

2b

2b

2c

2g

2c2c
2g

3a

3a
d d d

d

d

d d

3a 3a

2b

12f

12f

3a3a

2c

12 a
  2 b
  6 c
 24 f
  1 g

1g

2c 2c

2b

2b

3a 6a

2b

2g

6f

6f2b

6a3a

2c

2b

2b

24 a
10 b
12 c
12 f
  2 g

2c 2c 2c

2b

2c 2c

3a

3a

3a 6a

2b

2g

6f

6f2b

6a3a

2c

2b

2b

24 a
10 b
12 c
12 f
  2 g

2c 2c 2c

2b

2c 2c

3a

3a

3a 6a

2b

2g

6f

6f2b

6a3a

2c

2b

2b

24 a
10 b
12 c
12 f
  2 g

2c 2c 2c

2b

2c 2c

3a

3a

2e 3a2e 2e 3a 3a 3a3a 6a 3a

10'

5'

1.172' 3' 3.5'

.667' 1.5' 1.5' 2' 1.5' 1.5'

5.583'

PLAN VIEW OF CHUTE
3/8"= 1'-0"2

STA. 2 SECTION THRU LAUNCH
1/4"= 1'-0"1

SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDULES

  
All areas disturbed by construction will be stabilized with temporary seeding immediately following grading.  
Seeding will comply with the standards and specifications of the latest edition of the Erosion and Sediment 
Control Regulations for the State or jursidiction in which the project is located.  Seeded areas will be 
maintained in keeping with accepted practices and care.

 

August 15th - April 1st - Hydro Seed Steep Slope Areas (>2.5:1 H:V) with Sericea Lespedeza (Lespedeza 
cuneata Dumont'') - 30 lbs/ac (un-hulled)+ Red Top Grass 2 lbs/ac + Pensacola Bahiagrass  50 lbs/ac + 
Kentucky 31 Fescue 50 lbs/ac + Annual rye 20lbs/ac (winter rye November 1st-February 15th) - hydro 
seed with NA Green HydraCX2 mulch (or equal) and recommended soil amendments and inoculants.

April 1st - May 1st Hydro Seed Steep Slope Areas (>2.5:1 H:V) with Sericea Lespedeza (Lespedeza 
cuneata Dumont'') - 30lbs/ac (un-hulled)+ Red Top Grass 2 lbs/ac + Pensacola Bahiagrass  50 lbs/ac + 
Kentucky 31 Fescue 50 lbs/ac + Fox Tail Millet 20 lbs/ac - hydro seed with NA Green HydraCX2 mulch (or 
equal) and recommended soil amendments and inoculants.

May 1st - August 15th - Hydro Seed Steep Slope Areas (>2.5:1 H:V) with Sericea Lespedeza (Lespedeza 
cuneata Dumont'') - 30 lbs/ac (hulled)+ Red Top Grass 2 lbs/ac + Pensacola Bahiagrass  50 lbs/ac + 
Kentucky 31 Fescue 50 lbs/ac + Fox Tail Millet 20 lbs/ac - hydro seed with NA Green HydraCX2 mulch (or 
equal) and recommended soil amendments and inoculants.

 - (reduce seeding rates by 35% for overseeding)
August 15th - April 1st  
     Cool Season Turf Grass - Seed with Kentucky 31 Fescue 100 lbs/ac + 75 lbs/ac Creeping Fescue 
(Rubra rubra) + Kentucky Bluegrass 10 lbs/ac; straw and tack all newly seeded areas not hydro seeded.
     Sod - as noted

April 1st - May 1st
     Cool Season Turf Grass - Seed with Kentucky 31 Fescue 100 lbs/ac + 75 lbs/ac Creeping Fescue 
(Rubra rubra) + Kentucky Bluegrass 10 lbs/ac; straw and tack all newly seeded areas not hydro seeded.
     Sod - as noted

May 1st - August 15th 
     Warm Season  Turf Grass - Sunsport Improved Bermuda  - 3 lbs/1,000 sf

  

PLAN VIEW OF ALIGNMENT JIG
3/4"= 1'-0"4

Wld. HD TR-rev SB Total Var. Description
250 129 57 186 64 a= 3/8" x 6" C-bolts (nuts +w1)
50 48 18 66 -16 b = 3/8" x 5" M-bolts (nuts + w2)
50 69 33 102 -52 c = 3/8" x 4" C-bolts (nuts + w1)
15 7 0 7 8 d = 3/4" x  8" lag bolts
20 6 12 18 2 e = 3/8" X 7" lags

150 84 48 132 18 f = 3/8" 3" M-bolts (nuts + w2)
25 24 18 42 -17 g = 3/8" x 5" lag

4 2 2 4 0 h = 1/2" x 5" lags
500 330 156 486 14 n = 3/8" nuts
300 100 314 168 482 -82 w1 = 3/8" flat washers
200 132 66 198 2 w2 = 3/8" lock washers
100 66 34 100 0 w3 = 3/4" flat washers

2 2 4 -4 w4 = 1/2" fat washers
200 0 200 x= 12x2 SS flat-head Phillips
300 200 100 300 0 y = 5/16" x3" lags (stops)
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Contact information for this facility 
 
Michael Womack 
Operations Project Manager 
John H. Kerr Reservoir 
1930 Mays Chapel Road 
Boydton, VA 23917 
434-738-6143 ext 101 
Michael.T.Womack@usace.army.mil 
 
 
 

mailto:Michael.T.Womack@usace.army.mil
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